## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Resolution Agreeing to Participate in the National Teva, Allergan, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart Opioid Settlements

DATE OF MEETING: March 28, 2023 Work
Session/Regular

Session

BUDGET IMPACT:

**FUNDING SOURCE:** 

() Annual

( ) Capital

(X) N/A

() SPLOST

() TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Resolution Agreeing to Participate in the National Teva, Allergan, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart Settlements

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Lowndes County agrees to participate in the National Teva, Allergan, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart Settlements, and to be bound by a Memorandum of Understanding between the State of Georgia and Georgia subdivisions regarding the National Teva, Allergan, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart Settlements.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve and authorize the Chairman to sign the attached resolution.

2. Board's Pleasure

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Board's Pleasure

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: County Manager <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Paige Dukes

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: